

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19489/2012

(From the judgement and final order dated 22/03/2012 in CR
No.1302/2012(O&M) of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STEVEN SIMON ELLIOTT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH GREWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Ms. Alka Sarin,Advo.

Mr. Angad Kochhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the respondent states that in compliance of the impugned order, the trial court has already framed the issues on application filed under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

In view of the statement of the learned senior counsel, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Madhu Grover)
P.A

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master